
Tentative Schedule for CS 352 — SU2020 last updated 6/24/2020
Notes: Dates are tentative. Modules are unlock on a weekly basis every Sunday at 23:59pm PST in Canvas.

Module Due Date Deliverables
W1 Sun Jun 28, 2020 W1 — Activity 1: IRB Certification for Ethical Treatment of Human Subjects | Individual Assignment
W1 Sun Jun 28, 2020 W1 — Project Proposal | Individual Assignment
W1 Sun Jun 28, 2020 W1 — Policies Quiz | Individual Assignment

W2 Wed Jul 1, 2020 W2 — Group Project Kickoff: Teams Assigned, Organize your team, Choose Project Idea | Group Assignment
W2 Sun Jul 5, 2020 W2 — Project Documents 1, 2, & 3 | Group Assignment
W2 Sun Jul 5, 2020 W2 — Quiz 1 | Individual Assignment

W3 Sun Jul 12, 2020 W3 — Project 4 Research & Insights | Group Assignment

W4 Wed Jul 15, 2020 W4 — Post concepts to Design Gallery #1 | Group Assignment
W4 Fri Jul 17, 2020 W4 — Comment on two other Designs in Design Gallery #1 | Individual Post
W4 Sun Jul 19, 2020 W4 — Project 5 (Concepts and Early Prototype) | Group Assignment
W4 Sun Jul 19, 2020 W4 — Quiz 2 | Individual Assignment

W5 Sun Jul 26, 2020 W5 — Activity 2: Conduct a Heuristic Evaluation | Individual Assignment
W5 Sun Jul 26, 2020 W5 — Project 6 Evaluation Plan | Group Assignment
W5 Sun Jul 26, 2020 W5 — Quiz 3 | Individual Assignment

W6 Sun Aug 2, 2020 W6 — Post prototypes to Design Gallery #2 | Group Assignment
W6 Sun Aug 2, 2020 W6 — Project 7 Evaluation | Group Assignment

W7 Wed Aug 5, 2020 W7 — Interactive Design Gallery #2 | Individual Post
W7 Sun Aug 9, 2020 W7 — Post to Final Design Gallery | Group Assignment
W7 Sun Aug 9, 2020 W7 — Project 8 Prototype | Group Assignment
W7 Sun Aug 9, 2020 W7 — Quiz 4 | Individual Assignment

W8 Wed Aug 12, 2020 W8 — Final Design Gallery | Individual Post
W8 Fri Aug 14, 2020 W8 — Project 9 Final Version of Project | Group Assignment

Final Week Fri Aug 14 — Mon Aug 17 Final Exam

Deliverables - Overview
# Deliverables Type Individual or Group
2* Activity Individual Assignment / Submission
11* Project Group Assignment / Submission
4* Project Individual Assignment / Submission
5* Quiz Individual Assignment / Submission
1* Final Exam Individual Assignment / Submission

Grading Rubric - Overview
Group Weight
Activities 10%
Participation 20%
Quizzes 10%
Project - Proposal 3%
Project - Formative Research 8%
Project - Prototype 10%
Project - Evaluation Plan 5%
Project - Evaluation 6%
Project - Final Prototype 6%
Final exam 22%
Total 100%


